
 Speranza di vita femminile (2021)

Età x

Tavola di
sopravvivenza

L(x)

Tavola di
Mortalità

D(x)

Tasso
annuo di

mortalità 
1000q(x)

Speranza 
di vita E(x)

Vita
Probabile

Me(x)

0 100.000 80 0,799 86,766 89,215

1 99.920 11 0,108 85,835 88,223

2 99.909 15 0,152 84,845 87,224

3 99.894 19 0,195 83,857 86,225

4 99.875 24 0,238 82,873 85,227

5 99.851 0 0,000 81,893 84,229

6 99.851 0 0,000 80,893 83,229

7 99.851 0 0,000 79,893 82,229

8 99.851 0 0,000 78,893 81,229

9 99.851 0 0,000 77,893 80,229

10 99.851 0 0,000 76,893 79,229

11 99.851 0 0,000 75,893 78,229

12 99.851 0 0,000 74,893 77,229

13 99.851 0 0,000 73,893 76,229

14 99.851 0 0,000 72,893 75,229

15 99.851 8 0,077 71,893 74,229

16 99.843 10 0,103 70,899 73,230

17 99.833 13 0,128 69,906 72,231

18 99.820 15 0,154 68,915 71,232

19 99.805 18 0,180 67,925 70,233

20 99.787 0 0,000 66,937 69,235

21 99.787 0 0,000 65,937 68,235

22 99.787 0 0,000 64,937 67,235

23 99.787 0 0,000 63,937 66,235

24 99.787 0 0,000 62,937 65,235

25 99.787 0 0,000 61,937 64,235

26 99.787 0 0,000 60,937 63,235

27 99.787 0 0,000 59,937 62,235

28 99.787 0 0,000 58,937 61,235

29 99.787 0 0,000 57,937 60,235

30 99.787 0 0,000 56,937 59,235

31 99.787 0 0,000 55,937 58,235

32 99.787 0 0,000 54,937 57,235

33 99.787 0 0,000 53,937 56,235

34 99.787 0 0,000 52,937 55,235

35 99.787 15 0,155 51,937 54,235

36 99.772 21 0,207 50,945 53,236

37 99.751 26 0,259 49,956 52,238

38 99.725 31 0,310 48,968 51,241

39 99.694 36 0,362 47,983 50,244

40 99.658 34 0,343 47,001 49,247

41 99.624 46 0,458 46,017 48,250

42 99.578 57 0,572 45,038 47,254

43 99.521 68 0,686 44,063 46,260

44 99.453 80 0,801 43,093 45,266

45 99.373 63 0,633 42,127 44,273

46 99.310 84 0,844 41,154 43,279

47 99.226 105 1,054 40,188 42,287

48 99.121 125 1,265 39,230 41,296

49 98.996 146 1,476 38,279 40,308
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50 98.850 77 0,778 37,335 39,321

51 98.773 103 1,038 36,363 38,328

52 98.670 128 1,297 35,401 37,338

53 98.542 153 1,557 34,446 36,350

54 98.389 179 1,816 33,499 35,364

55 98.210 163 1,657 32,559 34,380

56 98.047 217 2,209 31,612 33,395

57 97.830 270 2,762 30,681 32,415

58 97.560 323 3,314 29,765 31,440

59 97.237 376 3,866 28,862 30,470

60 96.861 195 2,016 27,972 29,504

61 96.666 260 2,688 27,028 28,522

62 96.406 324 3,360 26,099 27,546

63 96.082 387 4,032 25,186 26,576

64 95.695 450 4,704 24,285 25,612

65 95.245 338 3,548 23,398 24,653

66 94.907 449 4,731 22,479 23,684

67 94.458 559 5,913 21,584 22,725

68 93.899 666 7,096 20,709 21,777

69 93.233 772 8,279 19,854 20,838

70 92.461 522 5,647 19,015 19,909

71 91.939 692 7,529 18,120 18,957

72 91.247 859 9,411 17,254 18,025

73 90.388 1021 11,294 16,413 17,120

74 89.367 1177 13,176 15,595 16,233

75 88.190 808 9,167 14,796 15,363

76 87.382 1068 12,223 13,929 14,452

77 86.314 1319 15,279 13,095 13,570

78 84.995 1558 18,335 12,290 12,716

79 83.437 1785 21,390 11,510 11,888

80 81.652 1766 21,623 10,751 11,071

81 79.886 2303 28,830 9,978 10,233

82 77.583 2796 36,038 9,259 9,445

83 74.787 3234 43,245 8,587 8,702

84 71.553 3610 50,453 7,952 8,000

85 67.943 3092 45,512 7,348 7,306

86 64.851 3935 60,682 6,675 6,568

87 60.916 4621 75,853 6,073 5,901

88 56.295 5124 91,024 5,531 5,292

89 51.171 5434 106,194 5,035 4,726

90 45.737 4525 98,946 4,573 4,198

91 41.212 5437 131,928 4,021 3,607

92 35.775 5900 164,910 3,556 3,147

93 29.875 5912 197,893 3,159 2,946

94 23.963 5532 230,875 2,815 2,700

95 18.431 3692 200,326 2,510 2,440

96 14.739 3937 267,101 2,014 1,952

97 10.802 3607 333,876 1,565 1,622

98 7.195 2883 400,651 1,099 .

99 4.312 2016 467,427 0,500 .
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